



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8926/2023, CRL.M.A. 33378/2023**
AJAY KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun, Advocate.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
21.05.2024

1. Renotify on 14.10.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 21, 2024/rd