



\$~116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8926/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33378/2023-**

AJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Tarun, Ms. Aditi
Shivadhatri, Mr. R. R. Bharti,
Advocates with Capt. Subedita Rani

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State along with SI Jagat Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

List on 17th April, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any