



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8926/2023 &CRL.M.A. 33378/2023**

AJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun with Ms. Aditi
Shivadhatri, Mr. Hemant Jain,
Mr. R.R. Bharti, Ms. Khushi Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State and SI Simarjeet Kaur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

List on 07.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
st